

MINUTES OF THE CITIZENS' RECREATION COMMISSION MEETING OF THE CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS HELD IN THE CONFERENCE ROOM AT CITY HALL ON TUESDAY, JULY 12, 2022

PUBLIC INVITED: IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLIC ACT 267 OF 1976 (OPEN MEETINGS ACT), ALL MEMBERS OF THE GROUP LISTED ABOVE, AS WELL AS THE GENERAL PUBLIC, ARE INVITED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING.

CALL TO ORDER: 7:01

ROLL CALL

PRESENT: ABSENT:

Lindsay Fratarolli Amanda York

Gib Heim Barb Janutol Abby Klotz Mark Miller

ALSO, PRESENT: Angela Coletti Brown, Tony Rennpage and Melinda Billingsly.

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA:

Motion was made for acceptance of the agenda for July 12, 2022 by Gib Heim and seconded by Amanda Starkey.

Approval of Motion:

Yes: Fratarolli, Heim, Janutol, Klotz, Miller, Starkey

No: None Absent: York

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Motion was made for acceptance of the Minutes for June 14, 2022 by Gib Heim and seconded by Amanda Starkey.

Approval of Motion:

Yes: Fratarolli, Heim, Janutol, Klotz, Miller, Starkey

No: None Absent: York

DISCUSSION ITEMS:

- Engineering costs for Chene Trombley Park renovations were approved by Council.
- Perch Derby final preparations.

 Winter Fest preparations and possible Spring Fest events/ date were discussed and tabled to our September meeting.

NEW BUSINESS/PUBLIC COMMENTS

- None
- 6. ADJOURNMENT: 7:50

IN ACCORDANCE WITH PUBLIC ACT 267 (OPEN MEETINGS ACT) POSTED AND COPIES GIVEN TO NEWSPAPERS

The City of Grosse Pointe Woods will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired, or audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities. All such requests must be made at least five days prior to a meeting. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Grosse Pointe Woods by writing or call the City Clerk's office, 20025 Mack Plaza, Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 (313) 343-2440 or Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD) 313 343-9249